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2019 National Championship VIR

FA/FB/FC Virginia International Raceway 3.270 miles . . .
FC Race 10/12/2019 15:00 . . . .
Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:04:59 . .
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm $2Tm S$3Tm SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm SPd
(8) Tim Minor (48) Alex Tollefsen
1 15:06:58.934 1:58.993 43.300 44.084 31.609 137.345 1 15:07:02.953 2:02.695 45.749 44675 32.271 135.748
2 15:08:54.108 1:55.174 40.659 43.415 31.100 138.508 2 15:09:00.641 1:57.688 41.176 44.232 32.280 134.187
3 15:10:47.868 1:53.760 39.719 42.834 31.207 135.748 3 15:10:58.211 1:57.570 41.249 44.004 32.317 134.408
4 15:12:41.754 1:53.886 39.882 43.008 30.996 135.748 4 15:12:55.908 1:57.697 41.319 44.208 32.170 134.851
5 15:14:35.697 1:53.943 39.638 43.022 31.283 135.748 5 15:14:53.480 1:57.572 41.378 44.042 32.152 134.851
6 15:16:29.577 1:53.880 39.768 43.093 31.019 135.973 6 15:16:51.424 1:57.944 41.450 44.333 32.161 134.629
7 15:18:23.610 1:54.033 39.540 43.010 31.483 136.200 7 15:18:49.033 1:57.609 41.295 44.173 32.141 134.629
8 15:20:17.655 1:54.045 39.800 42.961 31.284 136.656 8 15:20:46.378 1:57.345 40.988 44.153 32.204 134.408
9 15:22:11.645 1:53.990 39.715 43.162 31.113 136.884 9 15:22:43.315 1:56.937 40.865 44.020 32.052 135.074
10 15:24:05.934 1:54.289 39.739 43.253 31.297 137.114 10 15:24:40.453 1:57.138 40.998 44.106 32.034 135.298
1 15:26:00.091 1:54.157 39.652 43.136 31.369 137.114 11 15:26:37.017 1:56.564 40.770 44.027 31.767 135.298
12 15:27:54.737 1:54.646 39.772 43.227 31.647 137.114 12 15:28:33.671 1:56.654 40.717 43.947 31.990 135.074
13 15:29:48.812 1:54.075 39.829 43.072 31.174 136.656 13 15:30:30.902 1:57.231 41.167 44.032 32.032 135.074
14 15:31:42.351 1:53.539 39.462 43.105 30.972 136.884 14 15:32:28.687 1:57.785 41.225 44.313 32.247 134.851
15 15:33:36.764 1:54.413 39.774 43.143 31.496 137.114 15 15:34:25.678 1:56.991 41.088 44.155 31.748 135.074
(4) Joe Colasacco (51) Marc Stern
1 15:06:59.512 1:59.364 43.654 44.121 31.589 136.427 1 15:07:06.109 2:04.944 45.845 45.904 33.195 134.629
2 15:08:54.798 1:55.286 40.661 43.337 31.288 137.808 2 15:09:07.424 2:01.315 42.561 45.709 33.045 132.019
3 15:10:50.075 1:55.277 40.593 43.327 31.357 139.216 3 15:11:09.094 2:01.670 43.064 45.809 32.797 133.529
4 15:12:44.542 1:54.467 40.091 43.125 31.251 136.200 4 15:13:10.223 2:01.129 42.446 45.821 32.862 134.629
5 15:14:39.227 1:54.685 40.116 43.103 31.466 136.427 5 15:15:11.452 2:01.229 42.428 45.755 33.046 133.967
6 15:16:34.186 1:54.959 40.207 43.323 31.429 136.427 6 15:17:13.285 2:01.833 42.887 45.777 33.169 134.187
7 15:18:29.745 1:55.559 40.569 43.244 31.746 140.412 7 15:19:14.150 2:00.865 42.234 45.775 32.856 134.408
8 15:20:24.687 1:54.942 40.619 43.016 31.307 137.808 8 15:21:14.842 2:00.692 42537 45.355 32.800 135.298
9 15:22:19.727 1:55.040 40.423 43.194 31.423 137.114 9 15:23:16.703 2:01.861 42.756 45.756 33.349 135.748
10 15:24:14.535 1:54.808 40.403 43.133 31.272 137.576 10 15:25:17.785 2:01.082 42.609 45.592 32.881 136.427
1 15:26:09.762 1:55.227 40.553 43.385 31.289 137.345 11 15:27:19.502 2:01.717 42.133 45.786 33.798 136.427
12 15:28:04.440 1:54.678 40.133 43.115 31.430 137.345 12 15:29:20.731 2:01.229 42.597 45.723 32.909 137.345
13 15:29:59.087 1:54.647 40.357 43.316 30.974 136.884 13 15:31:20.150 1:59.419 41.935 44.859 32.625 137.345
14 15:31:54.689 1:55.602 41.002 43.246 31.354 136.884 14 15:33:20.511 2:00.361 42.295 45.029 33.037 136.656
15 15:33:50.926 1:56.237 40.773 43.671 31.793 137.114 15 15:35:21.978 2:01.467 42.897 45.381 33.189 136.884
(41) Glenn Cordova (75) Rick Payne
1 15:07:00.764 2:00.521 44.320 44307 31.894 133.748 1 15:06:58.788 1:58.753 42144 44863 31.746 132.878
2 15:08:56.430 1:55.666 40.970 43.310 31.386 135.522 2 15:08:54.795 1:56.007 40.543 43.598 31.866 134.408
3 15:10:51.379 1:54.949 40.099 43.266 31.584 137.114 3 15:10:50.109 1:55.314 40.406 43.447 31.461 134.629
4 15:12:47.141 1:55.762 40.261 43.516 31.985 135.748 4 15:12:45.283 1:55.174 40.379 43.268 31.527 136.656
5 15:14:42.560 1:55.419 40.013 43.399 32.007 134.851 5 15:14:39.661 1:54.378 39.996 42.971 31.411 136.200
6 15:16:38.543 1:55.983 40.447 43.669 31.867 135.298 6 15:16:33.982 1:54.321 40.218 42.907 31.196 135.973
7 15:18:34.150 1:55.607 40.270 43.399 31.938 135522 7 15:18:29.371 1:55.389 40.394 43.527 31.468 134.629
8 15:20:29.976 1:55.826 40.429 43.632 31.765 135.748 8 15:20:25.161 1:55.790 40.418 43.680 31.692 133.967
9 15:22:25.401 1:55.425 40.403 43.203 31.819 136.200 9 15:22:20.516 1:55.355 40.223 43.382 31.750 137.345
10 15:24:20.339 1:54.938 40.196 43.026 31.716 136.427 10 15:24:15.681 1:55.165 40.542 43.304 31.319 136.884
1 15:26:15.972 1:55.633 40.300 43.491 31.842 136.200 11 15:26:10.860 1:55.179 40.304 43.549 31.326 135.973
12 15:28:11.877 1:55.905 40.371 43.670 31.864 136.427 12 15:28:05.273 1:54.413 39.991 43.254 31.168 137.114
13 15:30:08.117 1:56.240 40.918 43.689 31.633 135.748 13 15:29:59.339 1:54.066 39.818 43.316 30.932 138.041
14 15:32:05.470 1:57.353 41.030 43.899 32.424 135.973
15 15:34:02.979 1:57.509 40.834 44.151 32.524 136.200 (65) Michael Varacins
1 15:07:00.886 2:00.519 44495 44347 31677 134.187
(45) Chuck Moran 2 15:08:55.750 1:54.864 40.197 43.454 31.213 133.529
1 15:07:01.815 2:01.015 44.964 44.372 31.679 134.187 3 15:10:50.611 1:54.861 40.308 43.272 31.281 134.629
2 15:08:58.252 1:56.437 40.808 43.783 31.846 133.967 4 15:12:54.125 2:03.514 40.665 50.982 31.867 130.335
3 15:10:54.420 1:56.168 40.878 43.428 31.862 134.629 5 15:14:50.060 1:55.935 40.603 43.757 31.575 132.447
4 15:12:51.328 1:56.908 40.831 44.271 31.806 133.748 6 15:16:45.839 1:55.779 40.823 43.498 31.458 134.408
5 15:14:48.982 1:57.654 40.843 44.131 32.680 133.529 7 15:18:42.412 1:56.573 41.572 43.508 31.493 135.074
6 15:16:45.618 1:56.636 41.383 43.525 31.728 134.408 8 15:20:39.150 1:56.738 41.203 43.877 31.658 132.662
7 15:18:42.301 1:56.683 41.241 43.674 31.768 135.074 9 15:22:34.880 1:55.730 40.409 43.779 31.542 132.662
8 15:20:39.731 1:57.430 41.800 43.713 31.917 136.884 10 15:24:30.614 1:55.734 40.526 43.723 31.485 133.094
9 15:22:35.588 1:55.857 40.684 43.307 31.866 135.522 11 15:26:26.235 1:55.621 40.562 43.754 31.305 133.094
10 15:24:31.462 1:55.874 40.996 43.455 31.423 136.656 12 15:28:21.971 1:55.736 40.599 44.000 31.137 133.312
1 15:26:26.938 1:55.476 40.569 43.462 31.445 137.114 13 15:30:28.875 2:06.904 40.421 43615 42.868 133.312
12 15:28:22.818 1:55.880 40.739 43.568 31.573 137.345
13 15:30:18.264 1:55.446 40.368 43.184 31.894 138.274 (52) Robert Allaer
14 15:32:14.114 1:55.850 40.643 43.721 31.486 136.427 1 15:06:58.240 1:58.351 43.172 43.832 31.347 137.576
15 15:34:11.375 1:57.261 41.042 44.104 32.115 135.973 2 15:08:52.367 1:54.127 40.261 42.640 31.226 137.808
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2019 National Championship VIR

U.s. MAJORS TOUR

FA/FB/FC Virginia International Raceway 3.270 miles

FC Race 10/12/201915:00 .

Race (40:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:04:59

.

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm $2Tm S$3Tm SPd Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm SPd
3 15:10:45.242 1:52.875 39.635 42.461 30.779 137.808

4 15:12:38.249 1:53.007 39.618 42.667 30.722 137.808

5 15:14:31.131 1:52.882 39.615 42.511 30.756 138.041

6 15:16:23.305 1:52.174 39.399 42.319 30.456 138.508

7 15:18:16.230 1:52.925 39.654 42.560 30.711 138.274

8 15:20:08.879 1:52.649 39.532 42.375 30.742 138.980

9 15:22:01.315 1:52.436 39.328 42.326 30.782 139.216

10 15:23:53.917 1:52.602 39.362 42.640 30.600 139.216
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